
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2757
ANSWERED ON:12.03.2015
CONSTRUCTION OF TOILETS
Meghwal Shri Arjun Ram ;Panda Shri Baijayant "Jay"

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number and their percentage of rural households toilets, angawadis toilets and community sanitary complexes constructed during the last three years and the current year, separately, State/UT-wise;

(b) whether the target of spending a minimum of 50 percent from the Member of Parliament Local Area Development Fund on the Swachh Bharat Mission has been fixed by the Government;

(c) if so, the heads under which it is likely to be spent?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a) Since Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin) is demand driven scheme, hence no State/UT-wise targets are being fixed. However, State/UT-wise, number of Individual household latrines, angawadis toilets and community sanitary complexes constructed during the last three years and the current year is at Annexure.

(b) No Madam.

(c) Does not arise.
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